10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 3:20-cv-07182-JCS Document 375 Filed 09/02/22 Page 1 of 6

WILMER CUTLER PICKERING ANDY R. O’LAUGHLIN (pro hac vice)
HALE AND DORR LLP andy.olaughlin@wilmerhale.com

SONAL N. MEHTA (SBN 222086) 60 State Street

sonal.mehta@wilmerhale.com Boston, MA 02109

2600 El Camino Real, Suite 400 Telephone: (617) 526-6220

Palo Alto, CA 94306 USA

Telephone: 650 600 5051 CINDY PAN (pro hac vice)
cindy.pan@wilmerhale.com

ARI HOLTZBLATT (pro hac vice) 250 Greenwich Street

Ari.Holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com New York, NY 10007

ALLISON SCHULTZ (pro hac vice) Telephone: (212) 937-7275

Allison.Schultz@wilmerhale.com
ROBIN C. BURRELL (pro hac vice)
robin.burrell@wilmerhale.com

1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 663-6000

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant
Meta Platforms, Inc.

COUNSEL CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

META PLATFORMS, INC., a Delaware

corporation, Case No.: 3:20-CV-07182-JCS
Plaintiff/Counterclaim L.R. 6-2 STIPULATION CONTINUING
Defendant, CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE
V. AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES AND
PROPOSED] ORDER

BRANDTOTAL, LTD., an Israeli
corporation, and

UNIMANIA, INC., a Delaware
corporation,

Defendants/Counterclaim
Plaintiffs.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 3:20-cv-07182-JCS Document 375 Filed 09/02/22 Page 2 of 6

1 || Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr. (pro hac vice)
rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com

2 || Kara R. Fussner (pro hac vice)
kara.fussner @huschblackwell.com

3 || HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600

4 | St. Louis, MO 63105

314-480-1500 Telephone

David E. Anderson (pro hac vice)

6 || David.anderson@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

7 || 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Chicago, IL 60606

Dustin L. Taylor (pro hac vice)

9 || dustin.taylor@huschblackwell.com
David Stauss (pro hac vice)

10 | david.stauss@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

11 || 1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1000
1 Denver, CO 80202

Stephen P. Bosco (pro hac vice)

13 1l stephen.bosco@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

1411 750 17th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006

15 11 202-378-2300 Telephone

16 || Karl Kronenberger (CA Bar No. 226112)
karl@krinternetlaw.com

17 || Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (CA Bar No. 222187)
jeff@krinternetlaw.com

18 || Kronenberger Rosenfeld, LLP

150 Post Street, Suite 520

19 || San Francisco, CA 94108

20 415-955-1155 Telephone

Attorneys for Defendants/Counterclaim Plaintiffs
21 || BrandTotal, Ltd. and Unimania, Inc.

22
23
24
25
26
27
28

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 3:20-cv-07182-JCS Document 375 Filed 09/02/22 Page 3 of 6

1 Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 6-2 and 7-12, Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant Meta
2 || Platforms, Inc. (hereinafter “Meta” or “Plaintiff”’) and Defendants/Counterclaim Plaintiffs
3 || BrandTotal Ltd. and Unimania, Inc., (hereinafter “BrandTotal” or “Defendants”) (collectively

4 || the “Parties”) by and through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate as follows:

5 WHEREAS, the Court extended the deadline for the Parties to complete mediation until
6 || August 29,2022, and simultaneously continued the August 12, 2022 case management
7 || conference to September 2, 2022. ECF Nos. 363, 364.

8 WHEREAS, the Parties conducted a mediation with the assistance of Judge LaPorte on
9 || August 29, 2022, and have actively engaged in follow-up discussions since then. Holtzblatt
10 || Decl. g 5.
11 WHEREAS, on August 30, 2022, the Court issued a case management and pretrial order
12 || setting forth pretrial deadlines and procedures, pursuant to which parties are ordered to, among
13 || others, file certain pretrial submissions by September 7, 2022. ECF No. 371 (the “Pretrial
14 || Order”).
15 WHEREAS, on August 30, 2022, the Court ordered the Parties to address the deadlines
16 || set forth in the Pretrial Order at the September 2 case management conference. ECF No. 372.
17 WHEREAS, in light of the parties’ ongoing post-mediation discussions and the Labor
18 || Day weekend, the Parties agree that it would facilitate judicial efficiency to (1) continue the
19 || September 2, 2022 case management conference by one week, and (2) vacate all pretrial
20 || deadlines between September 5 and 9, 2022 pending the September 9, 2022 case management
21 || conference. Holtzblatt Decl. § 8.
22 IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by Meta and BrandTotal,
23 || pursuant to Civil Local Rules 6-2 and 7-12, that (1) the September 2, 2022 case management
24 || conference shall be continued to September 9, 2022 and (2) all pretrial deadlines between
25 || September 5 and 9, 2022 shall be vacated pending the September 9, 2022 case management
26 || conference.

27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Case 3:20-cv-07182-JCS Document 375 Filed 09/02/22 Page 4 of 6

Date: September 1, 2022

By: /s/ Dustin L. Taylor

Dustin L. Taylor (pro hac vice)
dustin.taylor@huschblackwell.com
David Stauss (pro hac vice)
David.stauss@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1000
Denver, CO 80202

Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr. (pro hac vice)
rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com
Kara R. Fussner (pro hac vice)
kara.fussner@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600

St. Louis, MO 63105

314-480-1500 Telephone

David E. Anderson (pro hac vice)
david.anderson@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

120 South Riverside Plaza Suite 2200

Chicago, IL 60606
312-655-1500 Telephone

Stephen P. Bosco (pro hac vice)
stephen.bosco@huschblackwell.com
HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP

750 17th Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
202-378-2300 Telephone

Karl Kronenberger (CA Bar No. 226112)
karl@krinternetlaw.com

Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (CA Bar No. 222187)
jeff@krinternetlaw.com
KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP
150 Post Street, Suite 520

San Francisco, CA 94108

415-955-1155 Telephone

415-955-1158 Facsimile

Attorneys for Defendants/Counterclaim
Plaintiffs BrandTotal, Ltd. and Unimania,
Inc.

DOCKET

_ ARM

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Ari Holtzblatt

SONAL N. MEHTA
sonal.mehta@wilmerhale.com
2600 El Camino Real, Suite 400
Palo Alto, CA 94306 USA
Telephone: 650 600 5051

ARIHOLTZBLATT (pro hac vice)
Ari.Holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com
ALLISON SCHULTZ (pro hac vice)
Allison.Schultz@wilmerhale.com
ROBIN C. BURRELL (pro hac vice)
robin.burrell@wilmerhale.com

1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
Washington, DC 20006

Telephone: (202) 663-6000
Facsimile: (202) 663-6363

ANDY R. O’LAUGHLIN (pro hac vice)
andy.olaughlin@wilmerhale.com

60 State Street

Boston, MA 02109

Telephone: (617) 526-6220

CINDY PAN (pro hac vice)
cindy.pan@wilmerhale.com
250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
Telephone: (212) 937-7275

Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant
Meta Platforms, Inc.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 3:20-cv-07182-JCS Document 375 Filed 09/02/22 Page 5 of 6

1 PURSUANT TO THE STIPULATION, IT IS SO ORDERED

September 2, 2022
4 || Dated:

’ C . z—

6
. HONORABLE JOSEPH C. SPERO

United States Magistrate Judge

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




