1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 110 1	WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE AND DORR LLP SONAL N. MEHTA (SBN 222086) sonal.mehta@wilmerhale.com 2600 El Camino Real, Suite 400 Palo Alto, CA 94306 USA Telephone: 650 600 5051  ARI HOLTZBLATT (pro hac vice) Ari.Holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com ALLISON SCHULTZ (pro hac vice) Allison.Schultz@wilmerhale.com ROBIN C. BURRELL (pro hac vice) robin.burrell@wilmerhale.com 1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Washington, DC 20006 Telephone: (202) 663-6000	ANDY R. O'LAUGHLIN (pro hac vice) andy.olaughlin@wilmerhale.com 60 State Street Boston, MA 02109 Telephone: (617) 526-6220  CINDY PAN (pro hac vice) cindy.pan@wilmerhale.com 250 Greenwich Street New York, NY 10007 Telephone: (212) 937-7275
10	Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant Meta Platforms, Inc.	
12	COUNSEL CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE	
13		
14	UNITED STATES	DISTRICT COURT
15	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
16	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
17	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
18	META PLATFORMS, INC., a Delaware corporation,	Case No.: 3:20-CV-07182-JCS
19	Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant,	L.R. 6-2 STIPULATION CONTINUING CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE AND PRETRIAL DEADLINES AND
20	V.	[PROPOSED] ORDER
21	BRANDTOTAL, LTD., an Israeli corporation, and	
22	UNIMANIA, INC., a Delaware corporation,	
23	Defendants/Counterclaim	
24	Plaintiffs.	
25		
26		
27		



1	Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr. (pro hac vice) rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com
2	Kara R. Fussner (pro hac vice)
3	kara.fussner @huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
4	190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 St. Louis, MO 63105
5	314-480-1500 Telephone
6	David E. Anderson ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) David.anderson@huschblackwell.com
7	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 120 South Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200
8	Chicago, IL 60606
9	Dustin L. Taylor (pro hac vice) dustin.taylor@huschblackwell.com
10	David Stauss ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) david.stauss@huschblackwell.com HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP
11	1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1000
12	Denver, CO 80202
13	Stephen P. Bosco (pro hac vice) stephen.bosco@huschblackwell.com
14	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 750 17th Street, NW, Suite 900
15	Washington, DC 20006 202-378-2300 Telephone
16	Karl Kronenberger (CA Bar No. 226112)
17	karl@krinternetlaw.com Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (CA Bar No. 222187)
18	jeff@krinternetlaw.com Kronenberger Rosenfeld, LLP
19	150 Post Street, Suite 520 San Francisco, CA 94108
20	415-955-1155 Telephone
21	Attorneys for Defendants/Counterclaim Plaintiffs BrandTotal, Ltd. and Unimania, Inc.
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	



Pursuant to Civil Local Rules 6-2 and 7-12, Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant Meta Platforms, Inc. (hereinafter "Meta" or "Plaintiff") and Defendants/Counterclaim Plaintiffs BrandTotal Ltd. and Unimania, Inc., (hereinafter "BrandTotal" or "Defendants") (collectively the "Parties") by and through their respective counsel, hereby stipulate as follows:

WHEREAS, the Court extended the deadline for the Parties to complete mediation until August 29, 2022, and simultaneously continued the August 12, 2022 case management conference to September 2, 2022. ECF Nos. 363, 364.

WHEREAS, the Parties conducted a mediation with the assistance of Judge LaPorte on August 29, 2022, and have actively engaged in follow-up discussions since then. Holtzblatt Decl. ¶ 5.

WHEREAS, on August 30, 2022, the Court issued a case management and pretrial order setting forth pretrial deadlines and procedures, pursuant to which parties are ordered to, among others, file certain pretrial submissions by September 7, 2022. ECF No. 371 (the "Pretrial Order").

WHEREAS, on August 30, 2022, the Court ordered the Parties to address the deadlines set forth in the Pretrial Order at the September 2 case management conference. ECF No. 372.

WHEREAS, in light of the parties' ongoing post-mediation discussions and the Labor Day weekend, the Parties agree that it would facilitate judicial efficiency to (1) continue the September 2, 2022 case management conference by one week, and (2) vacate all pretrial deadlines between September 5 and 9, 2022 pending the September 9, 2022 case management conference. Holtzblatt Decl. ¶ 8.

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by Meta and BrandTotal, pursuant to Civil Local Rules 6-2 and 7-12, that (1) the September 2, 2022 case management conference shall be continued to September 9, 2022 and (2) all pretrial deadlines between September 5 and 9, 2022 shall be vacated pending the September 9, 2022 case management conference.



1	Date: September 1, 2022	Respectfully submitted,
2	By: <u>/s/ Dustin L. Taylor</u> Dustin L. Taylor ( <i>pro hac vice</i> )	By: <u>/s/ Ari Holtzblatt</u>
3	dustin.taylor@huschblackwell.com	SONAL N. MEHTA
4	David Stauss ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) David.stauss@huschblackwell.com	sonal.mehta@wilmerhale.com 2600 El Camino Real, Suite 400
	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1000	Palo Alto, CA 94306 USA
5	Denver, CO 80202	Telephone: 650 600 5051
6	Rudolph A. Telscher, Jr. (pro hac vice)	ARI HOLTZBLATT (pro hac vice)
7	rudy.telscher@huschblackwell.com	Ari.Holtzblatt@wilmerhale.com ALLISON SCHULTZ (pro hac vice)
8	Kara R. Fussner ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) kara.fussner@huschblackwell.com	Allison.Schultz@wilmerhale.com
9	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	ROBIN C. BURRELL (pro hac vice) robin.burrell@wilmerhale.com
10	190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 St. Louis, MO 63105	1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW
10	314-480-1500 Telephone	Washington, DC 20006
11		Telephone: (202) 663-6000 Facsimile: (202) 663-6363
12	David E. Anderson ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) david.anderson@huschblackwell.com	,
13	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP	ANDY R. O'LAUGHLIN (pro hac vice) andy.olaughlin@wilmerhale.com
	120 South Riverside Plaza Suite 2200	60 State Street
14	Chicago, IL 60606 312-655-1500 Telephone	Boston, MA 02109
15	-	Telephone: (617) 526-6220
16	Stephen P. Bosco ( <i>pro hac vice</i> ) stephen.bosco@huschblackwell.com	CINDY PAN (pro hac vice)
17	HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 750 17th Street, NW, Suite 900	cindy.pan@wilmerhale.com
17	Washington, DC 20006	250 Greenwich Street New York, NY 10007
18	202-378-2300 Telephone	Telephone: (212) 937-7275
19	Karl Kronenberger (CA Bar No. 226112) karl@krinternetlaw.com	Attorneys for Plaintiff/Counterclaim Defendant
20	Jeffrey M. Rosenfeld (CA Bar No. 222187) jeff@krinternetlaw.com	Meta Platforms, Inc.
21	KRONENBERGER ROSENFELD, LLP 150 Post Street, Suite 520	
22	San Francisco, CA 94108 415-955-1155 Telephone	
23	415-955-1158 Facsimile	
24	Attorneys for Defendants/Counterclaim	
25	Plaintiffs BrandTotal, Ltd. and Unimania, Inc.	
26		
27		
28		



1	PURSUANT TO THE STIPUL	ATION, IT IS SO ORDERED
2		
3		
4	Dated: September 2, 2022	
5		
6		
7		HÖNORABLE JOSEPH C. SPERO
8		United States Magistrate Judge
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

## **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

### **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

#### API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

### **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

